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Item 
No. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 

Minimum weight, 
olces 
10 
10 
20 
40 
20 
20 
20 
40 
20 

3 
10 

56. 

in. 
58. 
59. 

40 
75 
40 
40 
40 
20 
20 
20 
20 
40 
40 

40 

40 

Fees. 
6 paras per oke. 
2 
4 

Goods. 
Oil, olive 
Oil, other 
Olives 
Olive stones 
Onions . . 
Peas and other pulse 
Potatoes 
Pumice stone 
Sesame 
Silk 
Silk cocoons, dry 
Silk cocoons, fresh 
Straw 
Straw, on exportation outside tho Colony 
Sumac 
Terra Umbra , natural , in lumps, or ground 
Terra Umbra , calcined, in lumps or ground 
Vetches 
Vikos 
Wheat 
Wines and spirits 
Wood 
Wool . . γ 
Zivania : weighing and testing by Cartier's 

hydrometer 
Zivania : weighing and testing by Slices' 

hydrometer 
Minimum measure 

Lemons . . . . . . . . . . 100 
Oranges (Jaffa) 100 
Oranges (other kinds) and grape fruit . . 100 

Fees shall bo calculated on the actual weight of the goods weighed at the above 
rates : Provided tha t , 

(a) Fractions under 10 paras shall not bo collected. 
(b) For fractions of 10 paras and over and under 30 paras the sum of 20 paras 

shall be collected. 
(c) For fractions of 30 paras and ovor and under 40 paras the sum of 40 paras 

shall be collected : 
Provided also t h a t the minimum fee for any one weighing, measuring or 

testing shall be Lp." 

0i 
Γ 
2 

9p. per ton. 
2 paras per oke. 
lip. per oke. 

10 paras per oke. 
r. J » » 
1 „ 
1 „ 
1 ,, 
5p. per ton. 
9p. ., 
1 paras per oke. 
1 „ 
1 „ ,. 
2 „ 
1 II )> 

12 

10 
5 

paras per 100. 

The above Bye-laws have been approved by His Excellency the Governor. 
(M.P. 1680/08/2.) 

No. 180. 
T H E D E F E N C E (CONTROL OF SALE P R I C E S OF SCHEDULED ARTICLES) 

CONSOLIDATION O R D E R S , 1940 TO 1942. 

, N O T I C E N O . 171 U N D E R CLAUSE 13. , 
I he Schedule is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of Part 83 and 

the substi tution therefor of the following P a r t ·— 
" PART 83.—JAM A N D MARMALADE SOLD BY GOVERNMENT. 

(!) I (2) | (3) | (4) 
Type of j am 

or marmalade. 
Net | Wholesale price I Retail price 

weight. | (with container) ( (with container) 
Locally made j am 

or marmalade. 
3 lbs. jar 
4 lbs. jar 
5 lbs. jar 
6 lbs. jar 
7 lbs. jar 
8 lbs. jar 
9 lbs. jar 

50 lbs. tin 

4.5. each. 
5s. & 3p. each. 
6s. & Qp. each. 
8s. each. 
9s. & lp. each. 

10s. & 2p. each, 
l i s . & 3/J. each. 

Is. and lp. per lb. 

4s. & 3p. each. 
■5s. & lp. each. 
7s. & 2p.-each. 
8s. & 6p. each. 
9s. & 8p. each: 

l i s . & lp. each. 
12s. & 'op. each. 

Is. & 2p. per ft; 
(without container) 

Di- t r ibS ion C^nteos^ S c h e d u l e ^ o ^ ^ w h o l e s a l e ' means saleTylioveroment 

R. N. HENRY, 
Controller of Supplier, 

Competent Αυ,ΰιοηψ 


